

Mat Suit **189 of 2024**
CNR-WBBB01-002313-2024
JO-WB00837

Present: Shri Teerthankar Bhattarcharyya
ADJ,1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No 04 & dated 03.10.2024

Today is fixed for S.R. and A/D.

Petitioner/husband files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate Manabendra Mukherjee appears today for the respondent/wife by filing vokalatnama and also files a petition praying for time to file W.O. on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 10.01.2025 for filing W.O.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.