

Mat Suit **189 of 2024**
CNR-WBBB01-002313-2024
JO-WB00703

Order No 06 & dated 02.04.2025

Today is fixed for filing W.O.
Petitioner/husband files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
Respondent/wife files a petition praying for passing order for staying further proceeding of this case till final hearing of the Misc case arising out of this case. Copy not served. Let the petition be kept with the record.
W.O. has not been filed. Time for filing W.O. as per statutory provision of Law has already been passed.
Accordingly, let the case be heard ex parte.
Regular P.O. is on leave.
Fix 23.06.2025 for ex parte hearing.
Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum
In-charge

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.
in-charge