

Mat Suit **189 of 2024**
CNR-WBBB01-002313-2024
JO-WB00625

Order No 07 & dated 23.06.2025

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.
No step has been taken by the petitioner.
As per request of the President, Suri Bar Association vide resolution dated 23.06.2025 no adverse order is passed today .
Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.
Fix 31.07.2025 for ex parte hearing.
Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.