

Mat Suit **189 of 2024**
CNR-WBBB01-002313-2024
JO-WB00625

Order No 08 & dated 31.7.2025

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

It is now 12.55 p.m.

The petitioner is absent without any steps. None moves on behalf of the petitioner.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the respondent.

Considered.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed.

Fix 28.08.2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Later

After passing of the above order petitioner files reply to show cause. Let it be kept with the record.
To date(28.08.2025) for hearing regarding acceptance of show cause.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.