

Mat Suit **189 of 2024**
CNR-WBBB01-002313-2024
JO-WB00625

Order No 09 & dated 28.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing regarding acceptance of show cause.

Both parties are present along with their respective Ld. Advocate.

Perused the show cause filed by the petitioner. The same is satisfactory and thus accepted.

Respondent files a petition praying for passing order for staying all further proceeding of the instant suit till disposal of the application u/s 24 of H.M. Act. Copy is served. Let the petition be kept with the record.

Fix 28.11.2025 for hearing of petition dated 28.08.2025 filed by the respondent. Objection if any in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.