

Mat Suit **189 of 2024**

CNR-WBBB01-002313-2024
JO-WB00625

Order No- 12
dated 04-06-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 28.08.2025 filed by the respondent. Objection if any in the meantime.

Both parties file separate haziras. It appears from the order 23-06-2026 that the suit is being heard exparte against the OP. Let the case be fixed for ex parte hearing.

Fix 01-07-2026 for ex parte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.