

Mat Suit – 189 of 2024
CNR-WBBB01-002313-2024

Order No- 13

Dated 01-07-2026

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira. Ld. regular O.P. is on leave. The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fix 07-09-2026 for ex parte hearing.

Dictated & corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.